\ MAY
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Y 0 L0
BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION - %E fizy@/
o JECRETARY

Lx WTM@E C@g
p

ECEvED DOCUMENTSSJ’/O
7

COMMISSIONERS: Jon Leibowitz, Chairman

Julie Brill

William E. Kovacic
Edith Ramirez
J. Thomas Rosch

)
In the Matter of )
) Docket No. 9327
POLYPORE INTERNATIONAL, INC., ).
a corporation. ) PUBLIC DOCUMENT
)

RESPONDENT'S NOTICE OF COMPLIANCE

Pursuant to Paragraph VII.A.2 of the Order entered by the Hon. D. Michael Chappell on

March 1, 2010, Respondent hereby notifies the Commission that it has entered into an

Amendment of the H&V Agreement that complies with the requirements of Paragraph VIL.A.1

of the Order.

Respondent further attaches a copy of the Amendment as Exhibit A.

Dated: May 20, 2010

Respectfully Submitted,

o e —

William L. Rikard, Jr.

Eric D. Welsh

PARKER POE ADAMS & BERNSTEIN LLP
401 South Tryon Street, Suite 3000

Charlotte, NC 28202

Telephone: (704) 372-9000

Facsimile: (704) 335-9689
williamrikard@parkerpoe.com
ericwelsh@parkerpoe.com

Attorneys for Respondent



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify thaton May 20, 2010, I caused to be filed via hand delivery and
electronic mail delivery an original and twelve (12) copies of the foregoing Respondent’s Notice
of Compliance, and that the electronic copy is a true and correct copy of the paper original and
that a paper copy with an original signature is being filed with:

Donald S. Clark, Secretary

Office of the Secretary

Federal Trade Commission

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Rm. H-135
Washington, DC 20580

secretarv(@fic.gov

I hereby certify that on May 20, 2010, I caused to be served one copy via electronic mail
delivery and two copies via overnight delivery of the foregoing Respondent’s Notice of
Compliance upon:

The Honorable D. Michael Chappell
Administrative Law Judge

Federal Trade Commission

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20580

oalj@ftc.gov

I hereby certify that on May 20, 2010, I caused to be served via first-class mail delivery
and electronic mail delivery a copy of the foregoing Respondent’s Notice of Compliance upon:

J. Robert Robertson, Esq. Steven Dahm, Esq.

Federal Trade Commission Federal Trade Commission
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20580 Washington, DC 20580
rrobertson@ftc.gov sdahm@ftc.gov

Ol S

Adam C. Shearer

Parker Poe Adams & Bernstein LLP
Three Wachovia Center

401 South Tryon Street, Suite 3000
Charlotte, NC 28202

Telephone: (704) 335-9050
Facsimile: (704) 334-4706

PPAB 1665855v1






AMENDMENT TO CROSS AGENCY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Daramic LLC, formerly Daramic, Inc. (“Daramic”) and Hollingsworth &
Vose Company (“H&V™) are parties to that certain Cross Agency Agreement dated March 31,
2001, as renewed by that certain Cross Agency Agreement - Renewal dated as of March 23,
2006 (collectively, the “Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement expired by its terms on March 23, 2009; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement provides that the restrictions set forth in Sections 4(a) and
4(b) of the Agreement (the “Restrictions™) remain in effect until March 22, 2014.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereby agree as follows:

The Restrictions, including all related terms and definitions, are hereby terminated and
declared null and void with respect to North America and to actual and potential customers
within North America.

Except as amended or modified by this Amendment, all of the other terms, conditions and
provisions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. This Amendment shall be
effective as of April 28, 2010.

DARAMICLLC HOLLINGSWORTH & VOSE COMPANY

By V!W

Name HQ Uf( W LR Pyerne Name: VJU\} vz Hohnrsuoenun
Title: \/ P Generd € )7”“44{7 24 Title: PagSibersy & Chf Cyet e
- DFFeRr.



